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Recipe with Allergens
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Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000.
R00232P Baked Beans - PRIMARY OO00O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
28758 Baked Beans, Reduced Salt & Sugar OO0O0O0OOOLOLOLOLOLLLOLLLOLLOLLLOLLOLOLOO
R01426 Battered Chicken Bites - Primary QO0O0OOOOOLOLOLOLLOLLLLLOOLLLOLLLOLLLOLLOO
30011 Brakes Battered Chicken Chunks Q@O0OO0O0OOOOOOOLLOLLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLOLLLOLOLOO
R00123P Broccoli - Primary OO000O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
4748 Broccoli Florets 40/60mm OO00O0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOOOOO0O
R0O0907P Broccoli, Cauliflower Pasta Bake - Primary " Jololololololololololololor~iolel leol leoleleolel le)
2507 Broccoli - Fresh OO00O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOLOOOOOOOO
2514 Cauliflower- Fresh OO000O00O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White O00O0O0OOOOLOLOLLOLLLLOLLLLOLLOEOOLOLOO
115053 Colmans English Mustard 0101010101 0]0]010100]0]0]00l0l0l [0I0l0l0I00101e,
129274 Margarine OO00000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOO
100222 Plain Flour @OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOeO
548 Red Lentils OO0O0O000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO0OO0
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OO0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLLOeOOOOO0O
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89179 Wholemeal Fusilli Pasta
10033246 Wholemeal Sliced Bread
R01346P Brown Bread - Primary

86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix

00035 Tap Water

R0O0211P Cauliflower - Frozen- PRIMARY
4768 Cauliflower Florets 30-70mm
R01414 Chinese Chicken Rice - Primary
33579 Black Pepper - Ground

16804 Brakes Easy Cook Long Grain Rice
2510 Cabbage Savoy

2513 Carrots - Fresh

2515 Courgette - Fresh

FA620 Diced Chicken 50/50

2721 Green Pepper

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens

Rec vo1 SAF-3421

|_lejejeolejejelolelolelelele] leolelelolelelelelel I
O000O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOO0
OO00O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO
O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO
O00O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOO0OO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Page 2 of 13



Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

23-Mar-2023
1026 rﬂffron

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
@ Contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

33710
115074
33568
2720
2722

Ground Mixed Spice
Light Soy Sauce, Amoy
Rapeseed QOil

Red Onions

Red Peppers
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R00228P
36141

Chips - Ovenbaked - Primary
Oven Chips Healthier Choices

OO0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R00496P
35023
350098
4802
10678
129274
100222
00035
86874

Cocoa Brownie - Primary
Baking Powder

Caster Sugar

Free-Range Eggs
Freshers Cocoa powder
Margarine

Plain Flour

Tap Water

Vanilla Flavouring
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Product Description SXO0om=200>T00IZHNODN0>>5TTWOO0O0.
R00040P Creamed Potatoes ( Fresh) - PRIMARY O000O0O0O0OOOOLOLLOLLOLLOOLLLOOLOOLOO
129274 Margarine 0101010101 0]0]0000]0]0]00l0I0I0l0l0l010100101e),
3037 Parsley x 200g 010]0]0010]0]0]01010]0I0]010]0]0I01010010101010]10.
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko 0101010101 0]0]01000]0]0]00I0I0I0l0l0l010100101e,
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOOOLOLOLeOOOOLOO
R00107P Daily Salad Bar 0101010101 0]0]01000]0]0]00l0I0I0l0l0l010100101e,
2513 Carrots - Fresh 010]0]0010]0]0]01010]0I0]010]0]0I01010010101010]1e.
2704 Cucumbers 0101010101 0]0]01000]0]0]00I0I0I0l0l0l010100101e,
131394 Diced Beetroot in water OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOLOOLOO
2721 Green Pepper 010]010010]0]0]01010]0I0]010]0]0I01010010101010]10.
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO000O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOOOOO
4782 Sweetcorn 010]01001010]0]01010]0I0]010]0]0I01010010101010]10
2750 Tomatoes Fresh 0101010101 010]01000]0]0010I0I0I0l0l0l010100101e,
R00279P Fish Finger - Primary O00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLeOOOO
121310 Birds Eye MSC Fish Finger - Gluten Free O000O0OOOOLOLLOLLLOLLLOLLOLLOLVLOeEOOOO
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Product Description S0 =80>3T00IZHONASSSITWOOO0
R00015P Fruit Muffin - Primary Lol elelejolelelelelel Jelelelelel lelel el e
35023 Baking Powder __lololeololelelelelelolololololeielelelelelelelel e
2618 Banana-med 0010010100100 00]0]0]00l0I010l0l0l010100101e),
350098 Caster Sugar OO000000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
4802 Free-Range Eggs OO00O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOOLOeOOO
114947 Lemon Juice Concentrate O000O0OOOLOLOLLOLLLOLOLLOLLLOLLLLLOLOO
129274 Margarine 001010101 0]0]0000]0]000l0I0I0l0l0l010100101e,
114868 Oatflakes wO@0wOOOO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOeO
100222 Plain Flour __lolololololelelelololololololelelelelelelelelel e
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk 0101010101 0]0]010]00]0]0]00l0l0lele] I0I0l0010le,
86874 Vanilla Flavouring OO000000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
R01349P Fruit Platter 1 001010101 0]0]01000]0]0]00l0I0I0l0l0l010100101e,
2651 Conference Pears OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2606 Dessert Apples OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2646 Oranges Med OO000000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
R01350P Fruit Platter 2 0010010010100 00]0]000I0I010l0l0l010I00101e,
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2618 Banana-med

2651 Conference Pears

2646 Oranges Med

R00043 Gravy - Gluten Free Vegetarian
114103 Maggi GF Vegetarian Gravy
00035 Tap Water

R00206P Green Beans Frozen - PRIMARY
4758 Sliced Green Beans (6mm)
R01344P Herb Bread

86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix

33590 Mixed Herbs

399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls

00035 Tap Water

R01424 Homebake - Oat Cookies Primary
33596 Bicarbonate of Soda
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26941
114961
129274
114868
100222
86874

Golden Syrup
Granulated Sugar
Margarine
Oatflakes

Plain Flour
Vanilla Flavouring
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R00594P
2704
2709
109371
399
00035
126924

Kentucky Style Burger in a Bun
Cucumbers

Iceberg Lettuce

Quorn Southern Style Burger 63g
Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls

Tap Water

Vegan Mayonnaise

- Fresh Primary
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R00697J
350098
4802

Lemon Drizzle Cake - Junior
Caster Sugar
Free-Range Eggs
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350101
2631
129274
9711
00035

Icing Sugar
Lemons Med
Margarine

Self Rasing Flour
Tap Water
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R00981P
3103
136734
6437
85120
3036
33578
33590
33585
548
106521

Pasta Bolognaise - FA Beef Primary
Brake Beef Mince 20% Fat

Caterers Pride Tomato Paste 1x12 800g
Chopped Tomatoes

Cooking Salt

Garlic

Ground White Pepper

Mixed Herbs

Paprika Pepper

Red Lentils

Sliced Onions
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Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000.
9179 Wholereal Fusil Pasta ®0000000000000w000000000 @0
R00208P Peas Frozen - PRIMARY 010]01001010]0]01010]010]010]0]0I010100I0101010]0.
4599 Peas Catering 010]0]001010]01010]01010I0101010I010]0I0101010101e.
R00058P Pizza - Cheese and Tomato - PRIMARY " 1ol lolololololololololololololeolel lelelelel Yo
113594 CIT FSA Cheese Pizza Tom S/C " 1olol lololololololololololololeololel loleleolel e
R00218P Potato Wedges - Primary OO0OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOO
350028 Potato Wedges OO00000OO0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOO
R01416 Primary Chicken Burger in a bun [ Iojolololololololololololor iolor“ior“olor~ieol lo
2709 Iceberg Lettuce 0]0]0]0010]0]0]0010]0I0]0I0]0)0l0]0I00I0100101
58870 Red Tractor Breaded Chicken Goujons 28g QO0O0O0OOOOOLOOOLLLOLLLOOLLLOLLLOLLLOLLOeO
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls | 10]0l0]010]0]010lelolelolerIeleloler~Ieler~Iel [0
00035 Tap Water 010]01001010]0]01010]0I0]010]0]0I01010010101010]10
126924 Vegan Mayonnaise 0101010101 010101000]0]0]0l0l0Ier10l0I0I0 101010,
R00022P Raspberry Iced Fruit Smoothie O000O0O0OOOLOLLLOLLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLLLLLOO
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Product Description EQ_:OQEQ_Q.EIUqumemaEEE_HIu.looo
32574 Raspberry Flavour Iced Smoothie 80ml O00O0O0O0OOOLOLLOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLLLLLLLLOO
R00077P Roast Pork Loin with Apple sauce - PRIMARY O0O0O0OO0OOLOLLOLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLOLO
2601 Cooking Apples 01010]001010]01010]01010I010]010I010]0I01010101010.
FA3076 Pork Loin - Boneless & Rindless Red Tractor O00O0O0OOLOOLOLOLLOLLOLOOLLLOLLOLOLLLOLOLOO
00035 Tap Water 010]010010]0]0]01010]010]010]0]0I01010010101010]10.
R00212P Roast Potatoes - PRIMARY OO0O0O0OO0OOOLLLLLLLLLLLOLLLLOLOOLOLOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko 0101010101 010]01000]0]000I0I0I0l0l01010100101e,
R01422 Sliced Potatoes - Primary 010]01001010]0]01010]010]010]0]0l0le] [0I01001010
33579 Black Pepper - Ground 0101010101 0]0]01000]0]0]00l0I0I0l0l0l010100101e,
85120 Cooking Salt 010]0]0010]0]0]01010]0I0]010]0]0I01010010101010]10.
33889 Olive Oil 0]0]01001010]0]01010]0I0]010]0]0I010100I0101010]10.
2581 Potatoes OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOLOOLOO
71128 Salted Butter 010]01001010]0]010101010]010]0]0l0le] [0I010101010
R01341P Tomato Bread - Primary | 10]010]0l0lo]ololelolelolel Jeoleloler~Ieler<iel e
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | 10]0l0lolololololelolelolel Jeoleloler~Ieoler<iel e
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Product Description

Contains

136734
399
00035

Caterers Pride Tomato Paste 1x12 800g
Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
Tap Water
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R0O0566P
136734
71268
6437
2521
33686
33590
33568
00035
100445
89179

Tomato Pasta Bake with Cheese - Primary
Caterers Pride Tomato Paste 1x12 800g
Cheese - Grated Mature White
Chopped Tomatoes

Cooking Onions

Garlic Powder

Mixed Herbs

Rapeseed QOil

Tap Water

Vegetable Bouillon

Wholemeal Fusilli Pasta
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R0O0051P
71268

Vegetarian Quiche - PRIMARY
Cheese - Grated Mature White
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

23-Mar-2023
1026 SISl

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk
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115053 Colmans English Mustard
4802 Free-Range Eggs
129274 Margarine

2539 Mushroom button

100222 Plain Flour

19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk
114955 Wholemeal Flour
R01342P White Bread - Primary
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
00035 Tap Water

R0O1345P White/Brown Bread - Primary
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
00035 Tap Water

R01400 Yeo Valley Little Yeo
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